Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	1 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent a. 1034	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Central Lewmar LLC Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓	State: New Jersey Country: United States Zip: 07114
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of \$ecurity Interest	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship V Other LLC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s) AUG 2 9 2007 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3205393; 2250956; 2241646 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alberta E. Burrows	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Finn, Dixon & Herling LLP Street Address: 177 Broad Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
16th Floor	Enclosed 88

Fax Number: 203-325-5001 Authorized User Name Email Address: aburrows@fdh.com 9. Signature: (Signature Total number of pages including cover Alberta E. Burrows

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date ____

sheet, attachments, and document:

a. Credit Card

15th Floor

Zip: 06901

Name of Person Signing

City: Stamford

State: Connecticut

Phone Number: 203-325-5047

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 15, 2005 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003300 and Frame 0745 on February 10, 2006, by and among Central Lewmar LLC, (the "Grantor") and General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent ("GE").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantor granted to GE a security interest in the Grantor's right, title, and interest into the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

GE (the "Releasor") hereby re-assigns and releases to the Grantor and terminates all right, title and interest that Releasor has in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademarks; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

> General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent and Releasor

> By: W. Russ Brightly
> Title: Duly Authorized Sign

Dated: 8/24 , 2007

(00405147; 1; 2692-3)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/FILING NUMBER
PICK QUICK THE PAPER SUPERSTORE	3205393
OPPORTUNITY PAPERS	2250956
ABERDEEN	2241646

{00405147; 1; 2692-3}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 08/29/2007